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pre-school education & childcare

Price list

Effective from September 2024

There are a few changes to ways you pay for your child’s care including Government funding.
We are here to help ensure you gain the full support on offer.
As you would expect from The Cedars Nursery, we will be offering parents all routes
to funding, those that are currently in place and those being introduced in 2024/2025.

New for eligible working families :

2 YEAR OLDS 9 MONTHS OLD ALL CHILDREN

from April 2024 from September 2024 from September 2025
up to 15 hours per up to 15 hours per up to 30 hours per

week term time week term time week term time
OR OR OR
11 hours spread 11 hours spread 23 hours spread
evenly over the year evenly over the year evenly over the year

* You and your partner must earn on average at least £167 per week
(equal to 16 hours at the National Minimum wage or Living wage)

* No parent can earn over £100,000

Funding support starts the term after your child’s birthday. If your child was born between:
+ 1 January and 31 March they are eligible for Summer Term.
1 April and 31 August they are eligible for Autumn term
- 1 September and 31 December they are eligible for Spring Term

9 MONTHS OLD OFFER

To access FREE 15 hours from 1 September 2024
your child must have been born before 31 December
2023. If their birthday is between 1 January and 31
March 2024, they will be eligible for Government
support from Spring term 2025, starting 2 january.

If you are on maternity or paternity leave,or if you are unable to work
due to a disability or caring responsibilities you may still be eligible.

Visit childcarechoices.gov.uk or contact
HMRC on 0300 123 4097 to find out more. ,

NEWCASTLE 0191298 3333 SUNDERLAND 0191 565 2549
Cherry Tree House, Grainger Park Road, Newcastle, NE4 8SX Copper Beech House, The Cedars, Sunderland SR2 7TW
e: newcastle@cedarsnursery.co.uk e: sunderland@cedarsnursery.co.uk

www.cedarsnursery.co.uk



Price list

Effective from 1 September 2024

Session times and fees payable before any eligible deductions or discounts

Age group Ducks Cygnet Swans
0-2 years 2-3 years 3 years plus

Full time Monday to Friday £267 £260 £250
Fullday 8am - 6pm £63 £61 £59
Morning 8am - 1pm £40 £39 £38

Afternoon 1pm - 6pm £40 £39 £38

We DO NOT CHARGE for Christmas closure week or Statutory Bank Holidays
saving you hundreds of pounds over other nursery’s fees.

Notes to go with price list

e Children under 2 years old must attend for a minimum of 4 sessions e We support our emergency services
or 2 days a week. Children 2 years plus for a minimum of 2 ses- 10% off for NHS & Blue Light Card holders.
sions or 1 day a week. e Family friendly we offer 10% off sibling fees.

discount applied to lowest fee).
e Parents/carers to provide breast milk/formula milk (discount appli W )

. . . e There are no multiple discounts.
e Parent/carers are to provide nappies, baby wipes, creams, suntan Only the single biggest saving will be applied to your invoice.
lotion, spare clothes. hats, outdoor waterproof suits and wellies.

e Six weeks’ notice, in writing, is required when you alter your child’s In the case of full Week! this will be 15% off

attendance or when a child leaves the nursery or six weeks’ fees invoice after FREE entitlement deducted
are payable in lieu of notice.

e Late collection of a child after 1.00pm or 6.00pm will incur a £10 fee Fee Pagment

for first 10 minutes. Over 10 minutes late a full session fee will apply.

This also applies to FREE entitlement children. e Invoices are itemised and are due in advance, for example, an
) invoice for days in September will be issued mid-August and fees
* Early Bird from 7.30am must be pre-booked, extra charge of £10. due on 1st September. If you are paying via Tax Free Childcare

e Planned attendance is charged and should your child be absent for please make an extra 3-5 day allowance for processing time.

whatever reason, a refund will not be applied. e | understand that if | am paying fees via Tax Free Childcare this

This includes illnesses/medication/injections etc. must be submitted 3 working days prior to the 1st of the month

(please see Communicable Diseases Chart) .
e |ate payment will incur a £75 fee.

e Registration fee of £40 payable when your nursery place is con-

firmed. ¢ We offer a wide range of payment options via Debit/Credit Card,

Electronic transfer, Tax Free Childcare or cash.
e Open 51 weeks a year - closed between Christmas and New Year Bank account The Cedars Nursery, Lloyds
and on Statutory Bank Holidays (no charge). sort code 30-93-71, account no. 03498404

e All extra days and sessions are charged at rate on current price
list and are exempt from discounts

Head Office/Accounts: Cedars Lodge, The Cedars, Ashbrooke, Sunderland, SR2 7TW
t: 0191 564 0300 e: accounts@sh-advertising.co.uk
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